TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
First Tennessee Bank National Association		109/27/2005	UNINC. ASSOCIATION: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	First Horizon National Corporation	
Street Address:	165 Madison Avenue	
City:	Memphis	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38103	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2513911	ASSURECARE PLUS
Registration Number:	2089401	MSAVER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (901)577-4267

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (901) 577-2259

Email: shaight@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: Scott K. Haight

Address Line 1: 165 Madison Avenue, Suite 2000
Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott K. Haight	
Signature:	/SKH/	
Date:	10/03/2005	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003168 FRAME: 0731

900033181

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003168 FRAME: 0732

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Whereas, FIRST TENNESSEE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, having its principal offices at 165 Madison Avenue, Memphis, Tennessee 38103 ("Assignor"), owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and registrations therefore listed on Exhibit "A" attached hereto;

Whereas, FIRST HORIZON NATIONAL CORPORATION, a Tennessee corporation, having its principal offices at 165 Madison Avenue, Memphis, Tennessee 38103, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and any registrations therefore listed on Exhibit "A";

Now, therefore, for consideration previously provided and hereby acknowledged, First Tennessee Bank National Association hereby assigns to First Horizon National Corporation all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks listed on Exhibit "A" together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and any registrations thereof.

Dated: Sept 27 2005

FIRST/TENNESSEE BANK, N. A.

Printed Name: JAMES

Title: SR. V.P. & COUNSE L

STATE OF TENNESSEE

COUNTY OF SHELBY

On this 27th day of September, 2005, before me personally appeared to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that such person executed the same as such person free act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and seal at office, on this the day of September, 2005.

My Commission Expires: March 1, 200



EXHIBIT A

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Class
ASSURECARE PLUS	2,513,911	12/04/2001	36
MSAVER	2,089,401	8/19/1997	36

M VLL 896486 v2 0-0 09/08/05

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003168 FRAME: 0734

RECORDED: 10/03/2005